FOR FIRESTOP PIPES UP TO
MEDIUM DIAMETERS
ArmaProtect
FC1
Firestop collar for fire seals in walls and
floors
For sealing of combustible pipes without insulation up
to 160 mm diameter

Concrete floors: up to EI 240
EN 13501-2
Physical attributes
Thickness 2 mm ± 0,2mm (sheets) EOTA TR 024
Density Inlay: 1.02 -1.42 g/cm³ (thickness 2 mm) EOTA TR 024
Mechanical properties
Expansion pressure Inlay: > 0.6 N/mm² EOTA TR 024
Weight loss on heating Inlay: 52 - 62% (at 550°C, 30 minutes) EOTA TR 024
Expansion ratio Inlay: 12 - 22.5 times EOTA TR 024
Other technical features
Storage Store / Transport in a cool and dry place with an ambient temperature of 5 °C to 25 °C (41°F to 77°F) and
protect from frost.
1 See ETA 21/1024 for further installation details.
Firestop collar
Item Description Primary content [pieces]
PRO-FC1-050 ArmaProtect FC1 Firestop collar Ø 50 mm 50 piece
PRO-FC1-063 ArmaProtect FC1 Firestop collar Ø 63 mm 50 piece
PRO-FC1-075 ArmaProtect FC1 Firestop collar Ø 75 mm 50 piece
PRO-FC1-090 ArmaProtect FC1 Firestop collar Ø 90 mm 40 piece
PRO-FC1-110 ArmaProtect FC1 Firestop collar Ø 110 mm 25 piece
PRO-FC1-125 ArmaProtect FC1 Firestop collar Ø 125 mm 20 piece
PRO-FC1-140 ArmaProtect FC1 Firestop collar Ø 140 mm 16 piece
PRO-FC1-160 ArmaProtect FC1 Firestop collar Ø 160 mm 12 piece
Accessories
Item Description Primary content [pieces]
PRO-ID-SET ArmaProtect ID identification plate set (5 pcs.) 14 set
SERVICE AND TECHNICAL